

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16317 of 2018

=====

DHAVAL CHANDULAL PUROHIT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS FARHANA Y MANSURI(2526) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 31/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Ms Farhana Y Mansuri, learned advocate for the applicants is permitted to file additional affidavit.

Stand over to 06th September, 2018.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Lalji