

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16317 of 2018**

=====

DHAVAL CHANDULAL PUROHIT**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MS FARHANA Y MANSURI(2526) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2****MS MAITHILI MEHTA, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**Date : 15/10/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Nisarg H. Vyas, learned advocate states that he has received an instruction to appear for and on behalf of respondent No.2-original complainant. He requests for time to file his appearance as well as affidavit in reply, if any.

Stand over to 11.12.2018. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Lalji Desai