

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16317 of 2018**

=====

DHAVAL CHANDULAL PUROHIT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS FARHANA Y MANSURI(2526) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

MONICA J SONI(7936) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NISARG H VYAS(9431) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 19/12/2018****ORAL ORDER**

1. Papers be called for along with the investigation papers of First Information Report being C.R.No.I-84 of 2018 registered with Veraval police station for the offences punishable under sections 465, 467, 468, 471, 379, 450, 504, 506(2), 507, 427,120B and 114 of the Indian Penal Code.
2. Investigating Officer to remain present with the papers of investigation.
3. S.O. to 27.12.2018. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MS. SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR