

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16317 of 2018

=====

DHAVAL CHANDULAL PUROHIT & 2 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS FARHANA Y MANSURI(2526) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MONICA J SONI(7936) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NISARG H VYAS(9431) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

Date : 22/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by Mr. Nisarg Vyas, learned advocate appearing for respondent no. 2, re-list this matter on **10.03.2023.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

phalguni

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)