

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16317 of 2018

=====

DHAVAL CHANDULAL PUROHIT & 2 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS FARHANA Y MANSURI(2526) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MONICA J SONI(7936) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NISARG H VYAS(9431) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MAITHILI MEHTA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 10/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Learned APP waives service of Rule for respondent State.
Interim relief granted earlier to continue till final disposal of the matter.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

P.S. JOSHI